Principle of Operation:
Parker Autoclave Engineers’ Wellhead Gauge valves are designed for reliable shut-off service at a maximum working
pressure of 30,000 psi (2068 bar). The Wellhead Gauge and Bleed Valves are standard in 316 stainless steel material.
Special materials available on request.
Wellhead Gauge Features:
•	 One inlet, three outlet ports
•	 Metal-to-metal bubble tight shut-off
•	 Packing below stem threads

* Rating shown is in closed position.
  Rating @ 15,000 psi (1034 bar) in open position.         Glands and collars included
Ordering Guide:
Catalog number is created based on customer selection of product parameters, see below for example.
Building a Part Number:  Example: 30GV9078
A - Valve Series
20GV Wellhead Gauge Valve
30GV Wellhead Gauge Valve
B - Outside Diameter Tube Size
6 3/8”
9 9/16”
Example Part Number: 30GV 9 07 8
Ordering Parameters/Options: Valve
Series
Outside Diameter
Tube Size
Stem
Type
Body
Pattern
Table Reference: (see below) A B C D
C - Stem Type
00 One Piece Vee Stem
07 Non-Rotating Vee Stem
D - Body Pattern
8 4 Ports, 1 Inlet, 3 Outlets
Wellhead Gauge Valve (order individually)
3
Needle Valves: Wellhead Gauge and Bleed Valves  02-1250SE   0318
1
4
5
6
7
3
2
10
11
12
8
9
13
Material of Construction:
Item # Description Material
1 Handle 316 SS
2 Hex Nut, #5-40 300 Series SS
3 Stem Sleeve 316 SS
4 Vee Stem AMPCO 45
5 Packing Gland AMPCO 45
6 Thrust Washer 17-4 PH
7 Packing Washer AMPCO 45
8 Packing PTFE
9 Bottom Washer 316 SS
10 Thrust Washer 17-4 PH
11 Locking Device 302 SS
12 Screw, #10 18-8 SS
13 Body 316 SS
Typical spare parts found in Repair Kits
Wellhead Gauge Valve

5 Spring Pin 18-8 SS
6 Body 316 SS
Ordering Guide:
Catalog number is created based on customer selection of product parameters, see below for example.
Building a Part Number:  Example: 30BV9002
A - Valve Series
20BV Bleed Valve
30BV Bleed Valve
B - Outside Diameter Tube Size
6 3/8”
9 9/16”
Example Part Number: 30BV 9 00 2
Ordering Parameters/Options: Valve
Series
Outside Diameter
Tube Size
Stem
Type
Body
Pattern
Table Reference: (see below) A B C D
C - Stem Type
00 One Piece Vee Stem
D - Body Pattern
2 Angle
Bleed Valve (order individually)
5
Needle Valves: Wellhead Gauge and Bleed Valves  02-1250SE   0318
Bleed Valve
Bleed Valve Dimensions:
Catalog Number
Stem Type VEE 20BV6002 20BV9002 30BV9002
Connection Type SM375CX SM562CX M562C
Connection Size 3/8 9/16 9/16
Pressure Rating: psi (bar) 20,000
(1379)
20,000
(1379)
30,000
(2068)
Dimensions: inches (mm) A 3.23
(82.04)
3.68
(93.47)
3.44
(87.38)
B 2.42
(61.47)
2.86
(76.64)
2.61
(66.29)
C 1.12
(28.45)
1.12
(28.45)
1.12
(28.45)
D 1.38
(35.05)
1.38
(35.05)
1.38
(35.05)
E 1.50
(38.10)
1.38